TENDER NO. SEG0311L16
Page 1 of 12
OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprises)
KG Basin Project, D.No. 11-4-7, 3rd Floor
Nookalamma Temple Street, Ramaraopet
Kakinada-533004,
 Andhra Pradesh (India)

Roller Cone Bit (IADC Code: 1-3-7) beyond 3000
m+
Maker's Type Designation: Similar or equivalent
to Model-GFDHCPS of Smith Bits/Model-
EQHC3GRC of Halliburton.
Drill Bits IADC:1-3-7 or 1-3-7W (Suitable for both
Rotary and motor application with minimum Krev
of around 1000)- Bidder to provide documentary
evidence in the form of minimum 20 bit run
records, out of which at least five such records
should be from wells drilled in Indian sub-
continent, for supplementing the Krev.
Rotary Speed, RPM: 50-300
WOB: 15,000-45,000 lbf (7-20 tonnes)
Flow Rate: 500 GPM-850 GMP
Bit Size: 12.1/4" (311.15mm)
Pin Size: 6.5/8" API Regular (168.28mm)
Nozzles: 18/32” – 12 Sets
             20/32” – 12 Sets
             22/32” – 12 Sets
             24/32” – 12 Sets
    (Total 48 Sets for 12 Nos. of Bits)
The Bit should be designed with the following
minimum features:
1) Directed nozzles for engineered hydraulic (For
optimal cleaning efficiency).
2) Centre Jet feature to avoid balling.
3) Twin seals or metal seals bearing package
(Preferably dual compensation system).
4) Oxy-Acetylene Premium full tooth hard facing
on each tooth (Cutting structure and gauge).
5) Tungsten carbide inserts on Heel/Surf area of
the bit.
6) Raised tungsten carbide inserts on
shirttail/arm for providing protection in
directional drilling application and abrasive
environment. Semi round top tungsten
carbide inserts leg back protection.
12 NO
TENDER NO. SEG0311L16
Page 4 of 12
20
05033050
8.1/2 inches High Performance Milled Tooth
Roller Cone Bit (IADC Code: 1-1-7)
Maker's Type Designation: Similar or equivalent
to Model - XR+CPSX of Smith Bits / Model -
EQHC1GRC of Halliburton Drill Bits
IADC: 1-1-7 or 1-1-7W (Suitable for both Rotary
and motor application with minimum Krev of
around 650)
Rotary speed, rpm: 55 - 250
WOB: 12 Klbs - 50 Klbs
Flow Rate: 350 gpm - 600 gpm
Bit Size: 8.1/2" (215.9 mm)
Pin Size: 4.1/2" API Regular (114.3 mm)
The bit should be designed with the following
minimum features:
1) Directed nozzles for engineered hydraulic (For
optimal cleaning efficiency)
2) Centre jet feature to avoid bit balling
3) Twin seals or metal seals bearing package
4) Premium full tooth hard facing on each tooth
(cutting structure and gauge)
5) Tungsten carbide inserts on Heel / Surf area
of the bit
6) Raised tungsten carbide inserts on shirttail /
arm for providing protection in directional
drilling application and abrasive environment.
Semi round top tungsten carbide inserts leg
back protection.
Bits to be supplied with the nozzles of following
sizes:
             13/32" – 6 Sets
             15/32" – 6 Sets
             16/32" – 6 Sets
             18/32" – 6 Sets
         (1 set= 3 nos. nozzles)
  Total 24 Sets for 6 Nos. of Bits
Bits to be supplied with the centre jets of
following sizes:
             13/32" – 3 Nos.
             15/32" – 3 Nos.
             16/32" – 3 Nos.
             18/32" – 3 Nos.
  Total 12 Nos. for 6 Nos. of Bits
6 NO
TENDER NO. SEG0311L16
Page 5 of 12
30
05037797
ROCK BIT, SOFT FORMATION, JET
CIRCULATION, TRI CONE, MILLED TOOTH, API
MONOGRAM AS PER API SPEC.7-1
IADC: 1-3-7 (Suitable for both Rotary and Motor
application with minimum Krev of around 500)
Rotary speed, rpm: 55 - 250